


@@g@( CX500SE
Kit Helicopter
1. Assemhly Section

No. | Code No. Name Specification Qty | No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Q'ty
46 Ball Link B 6 71 Bearing DB4xD7x2.5 2
48 Flybar Paddle 2 72 Flybar Seesaw Holder 1
49 Stabilizer Control Arm 2 73 HM 2x5 Screw 16
50 M3X3 Set Screw 6 76 Flybar Rod 1
51 Bearing D3xD8x3 2 920 Copper Collar 3x4x4mm 2
52 Cross Member 2

05



Gk CXSO00SE

No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Qty | No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Q'ty
41 Main Blade 2 58 Long Linkage Ball 2
42 Washer 215 4 59 Spacer @10.5 Washer 2
43 Washer 210 2 60 Main Blade Holder 2
44 Thrust Bearing D5xD12x4 2 61 Bearing D6xD12x4 4
45 Washer 212 2 62 HM 3x8 Screw 2
55 Feathering Shaft 1 63 HM 3x20 Screw 2
56 Ball Link C 2 64 Lock Nut 3mm 4
57 DamperRing 2 89 Linkage Rod 2x10mm 2

No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Qty | No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Qty
13 HM 2x8 Screw 6 75 HM 2x16 Screw 3
65 Bearing P3xDB6x2.5 10 77 Wash-out Control Arm 2
66 Flybar Control Arm 2 78 M3x10 6
67 Linkage rod 2x30mm 2 79 HM 2x12 2
68 Ball Link D 2x30mm 12 88 Radius Arm 2
69 Linkage Ball 12 127 Wash-out Base 1
70 Washer D45 5




Gk CXSO00SE

No. | Code No. Name Specification Qty | No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Q'ty
80 Linkage Rod 2x26mm 2 84 Linkage Rod 2x33mm 1
81 Swash Plate 1 85 Ball End (Long) 1
82 Collar 1 86 KM 2x12 Screw 1
83 Main Shaft 1

86

07



Gk CXSO00SE

No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Qty | No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Q'ty
91 Bearing ?8xD16x5 2 109 Tail Drive Gear 1
92 Main Shaft Holder 2 110 HM 2.5x20 Screw 1
93 Anti-rotation Bracket 1 112 Metal Tail Boom Lock (Left) 1
94 Canopy Mounting Bolt 2 113 Metal Tail Boom Lock (Right) 1
95 CF Main Frame 2 14 Tail Boom Lock Steel Pole 6
96 Spacer 2 115 HM 2.5x10 Screw 13
97 Canopy Spacer Collar 2 116 HM 2.5x6 Screw 26
98 Metal Battery Mounting Plate 1 117 HM 2.5x8 Screw 6
29 Motor Mount 1 118 HM 3x6 Screw 4
100 Tail Drive Gear 1 119 Washer 4
101 Main Gear 1 120 Landing Skid Pipe 2
102 Washer 213 1 121 Landing Skid 2
103 One Way Bearing D10xD14x13 1 122 Skid Plug 4
104 Meﬁéﬁgﬁﬁg%{’grts 1 | 123 Skid Nut 4
105 One Way Bearing Shaft 1 124 Bottom Plate 1
106 KM 2x6 Screw 4 125 HM 2x10 Screw 4
107 One Way Bearing Housing 1 126 Nut M2 4
108 Tail Drive Gear Shaft 1




Gk

CX500SE

Kit Helicopter
No. | Code No. Name Specification Qty | No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Q'ty
1 Tail Blade 2 6 M3x15 Screw 3
2 HM 2x6 Screw 2 7 Tail Blade Holder 2
3 Washer @5 2 8 Tail Blade Housing 1
4 Bearing @35x080@3.5 2 9 M4x4 Set Screw 1
5 Washer a5 4 10 Bearing B5xB9x3 2




Gk CXSO00SE

No. | CodeNo. Name Specification Qty | No. [ CodeNo. Name Specification Q'ty
1 Copper Washer @35 2 27 Washer 40
12 Tail Pitch Link 2 28 CF Horizontal Tail Fin 1
13 HM 2x8 Screw 6 29 Aluminum Rudder Servo Tray 2
14 Bearing D2xD5x2.5 2 30 TailBoom 1
15 Copper Collar 24 2 31 Washer 4
16 AIurai)r:]léngR;Inlzitch 1 32 CF Rudder Servo Mount 4
17 Tail Pitch Control Slider Nut 1 34 Tail Support Rod 2
18 Tail Pitch Control Slider 1 35 Tail Linkage Rod Guide 2
19 Bearing D5xD10x4 2 36 Horizontal Fin Mount 1
20 Tail Unit Housing (R) 2 37 Nut M2.5 3
21 Tail Drive Shaft 19T 1 38 Tail Pitch Lever Mount 1
22 Bearing DAxDIx4 4 39 Tail Pitch Lever 1
23 Screw 2.5x8mm 1 40 Linkage Ball 2
24 Mounting Bolt 3 128 Rudder Linkage Rod 1
25 Tail Unit Mount 1 129 Rudder Drive Belt 1
26 CF Vertical Tail Fin 1

10



GorsR

www.copterx.com
Copyright © 2008 KY MODEL Company Limited.





